


TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------|------|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|-------------|
| PROJECT: QUEEN KA'AHUMANU HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO KALOKO-HONOKOHAU NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FED.-AID PROJECT NO.: FLH-019-1(26) | | | | NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILES | | | | | | STATE OF HAWAII | |
| ISLAND: HAWAII | | | | DISTRICT: NORTH KONA | | ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD. | | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. | | METCALF CONSTRUCITON CO., INC. | |
| TYPE CODE: I000 | | | | | | | | | | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | |
| DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 7, 2000 | | | | | | | | | | HIGHWAYS DIVISION | |
| BIDS OPENED: MAY 4, 2000 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME: FIFTY TWO (52) WORKING DAYS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 203.0100 | Roadway Excavation | 950 | C.Y. | \$82.00 | \$77,900.00 | \$98.00 | \$93,100.00 | \$300.00 | \$285,000.00 | \$62.00 | \$58,900.00 |
| 203.0210 | Borrow Excavation | 1,400 | C.Y. | \$16.00 | \$22,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 209.0100 | Erosion Control | F.A. | F.A. | F.A. | \$10,000.00 | F.A. | \$10,000.00 | F.A. | \$10,000.00 | F.A. | \$10,000.00 |
| 304.1110 | Aggregate Base | 300 | C.Y. | \$82.00 | \$24,600.00 | \$66.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 312.0100 | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Couse | 1,190 | Ton | \$74.00 | \$88,060.00 | \$73.00 | \$86,870.00 | \$120.00 | \$142,800.00 | \$70.00 | \$83,300.00 |
| 401.0400 | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV | 1,080 | Ton | \$92.00 | \$99,360.00 | \$78.00 | \$84,240.00 | \$175.00 | \$189,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$81,000.00 |
| 606.3110 | Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail | 2,000 | L.F. | \$27.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 606.7100 | Guardrail End Treatment, Type FLEAT 350 | 1 | Each | \$3,370.00 | \$3,370.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 606.7101 | Guardrail End Treatment, Type "A-1" Modified Flare | 3 | Each | \$5,430.00 | \$16,290.00 | \$5,440.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 612.0110 | Grouted Rubble Paving for King's Trail Preservation (40 Cu. Yds.) | L.S. | L.S. | L.S. | \$19,150.00 | L.S. | \$22,400.00 | L.S. | \$30,000.00 | L.S. | \$20,000.00 |
| 621.0200 | Panel for Destination Signs | 98 | S.F. | \$46.00 | \$4,508.00 | \$46.00 | \$4,508.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,920.00 |
| 621.1300 | Break Away Sign Post (W6x9.0) and Foundation for Destination Sign | 4 | Each | \$1,422.00 | \$5,688.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 621.4011 | Reflector Marker (RM-3) | 4 | Each | \$36.00 | \$144.00 | \$36.00 | \$144.00 | \$40.00 | \$160.00 | \$15.00 | \$60.00 |
| 621.4110 | Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flex Post | 25 | Each | \$59.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,125.00 |
| 621.4111 | Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flex Post | 1 | Each | \$65.00 | \$65.00 | \$65.00 | \$65.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$90.00 | \$90.00 |
| 621.4611 | Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post | 1 | Each | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$85.00 | \$85.00 |
| 621.5101 | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s) | 5 | Each | \$295.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$360.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: QUEEN KA'AHUMANU HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO KALOKO-HONOKOHAU NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK FED.-AID PROJECT NO.: FLH-019-1(26) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILES ISLAND: HAWAII DISTRICT: NORTH KONA TYPE CODE: 1000 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 7, 2000 BIDS OPENED: MAY 4, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: FIFTY TWO (52) WORKING DAYS | | | | ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD. | | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. | | METCALF CONSTRUCITON CO., INC. | | STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION | |
|--|---|---------------------|------|-------------------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 621.5102 | Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) with Post(s) | 1 | Each | \$455.00 | \$455.00 | \$460.00 | \$460.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$575.00 | \$575.00 |
| 621.7120 | Construction Sign with Two Posts | 6 | Each | \$434.00 | \$2,604.00 | \$630.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 621.7121 | Construction Sign without Posts | 2 | Each | \$70.00 | \$140.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| 621.7610 | Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plates with Post (Bi-Directional) | 1 | Each | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 624.9000 | 6-Inch D.I.P. Waterline Improvements (1 Each) | L.S. | L.S. | L.S. | \$25,930.00 | L.S. | \$27,870.25 | L.S. | \$40,000.00 | L.S. | \$30,000.00 |
| 629.0010 | Remove Pavement Markings | 6,390 | L.F. | \$2.40 | \$15,336.00 | \$1.45 | \$9,265.50 | \$1.30 | \$8,307.00 | \$1.00 | \$6,390.00 |
| 629.1012 | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 2,400 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$0.85 | \$2,040.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 629.1013 | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 530 | L.F. | \$1.30 | \$689.00 | \$1.10 | \$583.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$1.50 | \$795.00 |
| 629.1014 | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 250 | L.F. | \$1.30 | \$325.00 | \$1.10 | \$275.00 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | \$1.50 | \$375.00 |
| 629.1015 | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 890 | L.F. | \$2.20 | \$1,958.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,557.50 | \$5.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,560.00 |
| 629.1017 | 12-Inch Stop Bar (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 45 | L.F. | \$2.20 | \$99.00 | \$1.75 | \$78.75 | \$5.00 | \$225.00 | \$4.00 | \$180.00 |
| 629.1018 | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 4,270 | L.F. | \$1.70 | \$7,259.00 | \$1.35 | \$5,764.50 | \$4.00 | \$17,080.00 | \$1.50 | \$6,405.00 |
| 629.1035 | 4-Inch White Guide Lines and/or Edge Line Extension Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 1,610 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,207.50 | \$1.50 | \$2,415.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,610.00 |
| 629.1040 | Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 10 | Each | \$134.00 | \$1,340.00 | \$95.00 | \$950.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$800.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------|------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|----------------|--|--------------|
| PROJECT: QUEEN KA'AHUMANU HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO KALOKO-HONOKOHAU NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK | | | | | | | | | | STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION | |
| FED.-AID PROJECT NO.: FLH-019-1(26) | | | | NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILES | | | | | | | |
| ISLAND: HAWAII | | | | DISTRICT: NORTH KONA | | ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD. | | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. | | METCALF CONSTRUCITON CO., INC. | |
| TYPE CODE: I000 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 7, 2000 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BIDS OPENED: MAY 4, 2000 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME: FIFTY TWO (52) WORKING DAYS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 629.1050 | Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) | 3 | Each | \$480.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$265.00 | \$795.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$105.00 | \$315.00 |
| 629.1060 | Pavement Bicycle Symbol (Tape, Type III or Themoplastic Extrusion) | 2 | Each | \$240.00 | \$480.00 | \$265.00 | \$530.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$105.00 | \$210.00 |
| 629.2030 | Type C Pavement Markers | 130 | Each | \$8.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$5.60 | \$728.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$6.00 | \$780.00 |
| 629.2040 | Type D Pavement Markers | 10 | Each | \$8.00 | \$80.00 | \$5.50 | \$55.00 | \$8.00 | \$80.00 | \$6.50 | \$65.00 |
| 629.2070 | Type H Pavement Markers | 220 | Each | \$8.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$4.90 | \$1,078.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$6.50 | \$1,430.00 |
| 629.2070 | Type J Pavement Markers | 30 | Each | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$4.50 | \$135.00 | \$7.00 | \$210.00 | \$3.50 | \$105.00 |
| 645.0200 | Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices | F.A. | F.A. | F.A. | \$30,000.00 | F.A. | \$30,000.00 | F.A. | \$30,000.00 | F.A. | \$30,000.00 |
| a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS | | | | | \$523,880.00 | | \$533,400.00 | | \$1,148,622.00 | | \$509,675.00 |
| b. Either furnish foreign steel not to exceed minimal amount (INSERT "0") or furnish steel in excess of minimal amount (INSERT 25% x a) | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b) | | | | | \$523,880.00 | | \$533,400.00 | | \$1,148,622.00 | | \$509,675.00 |
| I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div><div> KEN K. TATSUGUCHI Project Manager</div><div>5-19-00 DATE</div></div> | | | | | | | | | | | |